2.3.1 Contracts with value above Euro 60,000 

A contract with Universal for General Construction & Trading Co, a company from Wau, South Sudan was signed on 13 December 2016. The contract regulates the 

renovation of Aweil slaughterhouse and the contract value is US$ 91,257.93 (Ninety one thousand two hundred fifty seven United States Dollars and 93 cents). 

The contract started on 13 December 2016 and runs for 100 days. 

2.4 Updated action plan for the future activities of the projece 

Year 

Activity/Month F M A M J J A S 0 N 0 J Implementer 

First half 2017 Second half 2017 GIZ